以下人士應佔期內溢利： Profit for the period attributable to:
　本公司擁有人  Owners of the Company 554,917 37,768 (2,140) (1,570) 588,975
　非控股權益  Non-controlling interests 194,154 8,515 – – 202,669

749,071 46,283 (2,140) (1,570) 791,644

以下人士應佔期內
　全面收入總額：

Total comprehensive income
 for the period attributable to:

　本公司擁有人  Owners of the Company 739,329 60,260 (2,163) (1,587) 795,839
　非控股權益  Non-controlling interests 236,675 20,704 – – 257,379

976,004 80,964 (2,163) (1,587) 1,053,218

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)
(a) The effects of those restatements described above

on the condensed conso l idated s ta tement o f
comprehensive income during the six months ended
30th June, 2011 is as follows:

華潤燃氣控股有限公司   二零一二年中期報告

58

For the six months ended 30th June, 2012  截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月

簡明綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2. 編製基準（續）
(b) 上述就完成收購附屬公司會計處理

所作公平值調整對於二零一一年十
二月三十一日的簡明綜合財務狀況
表的影響載列如下：

於二零一一年
十二月三十一日

At
31st December,

2011

完成收購
附屬公司會計

處理的影響
Effect of the

finalisation of
accounting for
acquisition of

a subsidiary

於二零一一年
十二月三十一日

At
31st December,

2011
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

（原先呈列） （附註15） （重列）
(originally stated) (Note 15) (restated)

物業、廠房及設備 Property, plant and equipment 10,554,637 346,086 10,900,723

商譽 Goodwill 589,579 (256,249) 333,330

遞延稅項負債 Deferred tax liabilities (390,908) (86,521) (477,429)

對資產淨值的影響總額 Total effects on net assets 10,753,308 3,316 10,756,624

匯兌儲備 Translation reserve 924,034 9,818 933,852

保留溢利 Retained profits 2,510,671 (6,502) 2,504,169

對權益的影響總額 Total effects on equity 3,434,705 3,316 3,438,021

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

(b) The effect of the fair value adjustments upon
completion of accounting for the acquisit ion of
a subsidiary described above on the condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31st
December, 2011 is as follows:

Interim Report 2012   CHINA RESOURCES GAS GROUP LIMITED

59

For the six months ended 30th June, 2012  截至二零一二年六月三十日止六個月

簡明綜合財務報表附註
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2. 編製基準（續）
(c) 上述該等重列對本集團截至

二零一一年六月三十日止六
個月的每股基本及攤薄盈利
的影響載列如下：

對每股基本
盈利的影響

對每股攤薄
盈利的影響

Impact on Impact on
basic diluted

earnings earnings